various financial assets such as trade receivables, short and long-term deposits and cash and cash equivalents.

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk, foreign currency risk, credit risk, liquidity risk and commodity price risk.

The Company’s Finance Committee assists management in the oversight of the monitoring and where it is deemed

appropriate, mitigation of these risks in accordance with approved policies such as the treasury policy.

Interest rate risk

As of December 31, 2016 the Company has no floating interest rate borrowings and no exposure to interest rate risk.

Foreign currency risk

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Company's profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in

the US dollar exchange rate, with all other variables held constant (due to changes in the fair value of monetary assets

and liabilities).

KAZMUNAIGAS EXPLORATION PRODUCTION JOINT STOCK COMPANY

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (continued)
Tenge million unless otherwise stated

-127-

21.   FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Increase/ decrease

in Tenge to US dollar

exchange rate

Effect on profit

before tax

2016

US dollar + 13.00% 127,774

US dollar - 13.00% (127,774)

2015

US dollar + 20.00% 174,285

US dollar - 5.00% (43,571)

Credit risk

The Company is exposed to credit risk in relation to its trade receivables. The Company’s vast majority of sales are

made to an affiliate of the Parent and the Company has a significant concentration risk of the receivable from this

affiliate (Notes 7, 20). An additional number of minor receivables are grouped into homogeneous groups and assessed

for impairment collectively on an ongoing basis with the result that the Company's exposure to bad debts is not

significant.

The Company is also exposed to credit risk in relation to its investing activities. The Company places deposits with